
 
 

Tarra Bulga Run 
 

Sunday, 22 January, 2012 
 
Starting point: Trafalgar  Lunch stop: Tarra Bulga National Park 
Finishing point: Trafalgar 
 

Key:   TL  =  turn left   •   TR  =  turn right   •   VL  =  veer left 
 
Odometer 

reading 
Action 

 
Detail 

 
Distance  
to next 

instruction 

Meet at Trafalgar railway station 

000  proceed to Morwell 0.9 km 

0.9 TL Waterloo Road  

 TL After crossing railway 1.1 km 

2.0 TR Seven Mile Road  16.5 km 

18.5 TR Willow Grove (C465) 12.6 km 

31.1 TL Erica / Rawson (C466) 29.6 km 

60.7 TR Rawson / Walhalla (C481) 28.3 km 

89.0 TL Traralgon 1.2 km 

90.2 TR Traralgon 5.0 km 

95.2 TL --- 2.4 km 

97.6 TR roundabout 1.1 km 

98.5 TL At under bridge roundabout 0.9 km 

99.4 TR Yarram (C482) 5.8 km 

105.2 TR Tarra Valley (note: road patchy from log trucks) 25.6 km 

130.8 TR Tarra Bulga 1.3 km 

132.1 TL Car park (approx 1:45 hrs driving time)   Lunch stop 



Reset odometer to zero 

000 TR Out of car park 1.2 km 

1.2 TL Traralgon (C483) 13.5 km 

14.7 TR Factory Road 1.5 km 

16.2 TL Old Callignee Road 3.0 km 

19.2 TR Old Callignee Road 1.0 km 

20.2 VL At “Y” intersection 6.3 km 

26.5 TR Traralgon South Road 3.1 km 

29.6 TL Traralgon 0.3 km 

29.9 TL Churchill (C475) 4.0 km 

33.9 TL Churchill 1.9 km 

35.8 SO Straight on through roundabout 7.6 km 

43.4 TL Churchill 5.0 km 

48.4 TR Hazelwood Estate Road 7.8 km 

56.2 TL Yinnar 0.9 km  

57.1 TR Yinnar / Driffield Road 4.7 km 

61.8 TR Morwell (B460) 0.3 km 

62.1 TL Thorpdale (C464) 13.3 km 

75.4 TR Trafalgar 12.4 km 

87.8 TL After speed bump for parking  
(Approx 1:30 hrs driving time) 

--- 

 
 

Driving distance: 220 km 
 

Run leader’s mobile: 0407 955 375 


